PARTICIPANTS

Katherine E. Arner (Baltimore): The Republic of Fever:
Commerce, Warfare and the Making of Warm Climate
Medicine in the age of Atlantic Revolutions

Email: karneri@jhmi.edu

Dr. Sarah Barber (Lancaster):
tutor/comment
Email: s.barber@lancaster.ac.uk

llaria Berti (Genoa): European Colonizer and Caribbean
Colonized Identity and Creolization of Food Consumption
Patterns in the 19" Century Global Caribbean

Email: ib.ilariaberti@gmail.com

Prof, Dr. Trevor Burnard (Melbourne): Roundtable
tutor/comment
Email: tburnard@unimelb.edu.au

Jordan Buchanan Smith (Washington/D.C.): Liquor and
Knowledge Transfer in Europe, Africa, and the Americas
Email: jordan.buchanan.smith@gmail.com

Prof. Dr. Nicholas Canny (Galway): Roundtable
tutor/comment
Email: nicholas.canny@nuigalway.ie

Craig Gallagher (Boston): Scottish Merchants and
Knowledge in the Early Modern Atlantic World
Email: craig.gallagher@bc.edu

Dr. Lauric Henneton (Versailles-St. Quentin-en-Yvelines):
Knowledge, Geopolitics and the Shaping of New England
tutor/comment

Email: lauric henneton@gmail.com

Prof. Dr. Karen O. Kupperman (New York City): Music and
Universal Language in the Early Modern Atlantic
Email: karen.kupperman®@nyu.edu

Warja Kuttner (Hamburg): Trading Company Staff as Brokers
of Science? Taking a Look at Pacific-Atlantic Exchanges of
Knowledge in the Correspondence of VOC Surgeon Engelbert
Kaempfer

Email: w_kuttner@yahoo.com

Prof. Dr. Lachenicht (Bayreuth): Merchants’ Knowledge in
the 17" and 18" Century Atlantic: the Example of the
Huguenots

Roundtable, tutor/comment

Email: susanne.lachenicht@uni-bayreuth.de




Prof. Dr. Matthias Middell (Leipzig): Roundtable

2 .- G mail: middell@uni-leipzig.de
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Anne Sophie Overkamp (Bayreuth): An Eldorado of the

su ppo rted by: Industrious, a Zion of the Pious — the Middling Classes of

Elberfeld and Barmen Around 1800 in their Global Context
Email: asoverkamp®@uni-bayreuth.de

Dr. Ida Pugliese (Galway): The Asymmetric of Enlightenment
Circulation of Knowledge: Atlantic Questionnaires in the

UNIVERSHET § “shonCenuy
B AYREUTH Email: ida.pugliese@eui.eu
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Prof. Dr. Claudia Schnurmann (Hamburg): Knowledge and
Corresopondence Networks
tutur/comment

Py

Email: claudia.schnurmann@uni-hamburg.de

Asheesh Siddique (New York City): Daring to ask: the
Questionnaires and the Problem of Knowledge in the Late 18"
century British Atlantic Enlightenment

Email: asheesh.siddiqgue@gmail.com
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tutor/comment
Email: dIs10@cam.ac.uk

Prof. Dr. Owen Stanwood (Boston): tutor/comment
Email: owen.stanwood@bc.edu
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Christine Urbanek (Hamburg): Knowledge Transfer: the Atlantic
Correspondence Networks of George Bancroft and George
Ticknor

Email: christina urbanek@hotmail.com

Prof. Dr. Hermann Wellenreuther (Gottingen): Interdependency,
Interaction and Communication as Key Terms of Atlantic History
tutor/comment

Email: hermannwellenreuther@hotmail.com

Prof. Dr. Bartolomé Yun-Casalilla (Florence): Roundtable
tutor/comment
Email: Bartolome.Yun.Casalilla@EUleu

Alyssa Zuercher Reichardt (New Haven): French, British, and
Indigenous Imperial Communication Networks in the Contest for
the Ohio Valley and North America, 1739 — 1768

Email: alyssa.reichardt@yale.edu
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